OP \$40.00 3614222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM641441

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cheung Dental Corporation (formerly Mowrey Dental Corporation)		04/22/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Dental Services, LLC	
Street Address:	17000 RED HILL AVE	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3614222	LA QUINTA DENTAL GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9494329990

Email: tmdocketing@onellp.com
Correspondent Name: David G. Duckworth
Address Line 1: 4000 MacArthur Blvd.
Address Line 2: East Tower, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:David G. DuckworthSIGNATURE:/David G. Duckworth/DATE SIGNED:04/22/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=LA QUINTA DENTAL GROUP TM to Pacific Dental Services LLC (Delaware)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007268 FRAME: 0029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cheung Dental Corporation (formerly Mowrey Dental Corporation), a California corporation, hereby sells and assigns to Pacific Dental Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Trademark and Trademark Registration including all goodwill associated with the following trademark:

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
LA QUINTA DENTAL GROUP	76/681,165	08/27/2007	3,614,222	05/05/2009

Cheung Dental Corporation., covenants with said Pacific Dental Services, LLC, its successors and assigns, that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

CHEUNG DENTAL CORPORATION (formerly Mowrey Dental Corporation)

Name: Jimmy Cheung, D.D.S.

Title: President

Date: 4/22/2021 | 4:42 PM PDT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007268 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 04/22/2021